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Name : Dao, Tuc The 
Address 

Tacoma, WA. 98465 
Telephone: , 
Date : March 02, 1997 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director RE#: 

Orderly Departure Program IV #:'379753 

Box 58 - American Embassy HO#: H.34/864 

APO AP 96546 Date ofODP Interview: 09/25/1995 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughter, children), 
1- Daughter: Dao, Thi Hien Linh DOB. 15/0111970 
2- Son : Dao, The Hai DOB. 10/0311974 
Address : 44126A HL.14 P.20 Quan Tan Binh TP. Ho Chi Minh Vietnam 

I believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign 
Operation Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of 
the former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case numbers provided 
above and confUltl for me that the son(s) or daughter(s) listed above are eligible and part 
of the group that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of 
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to 
what address in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is husy with many cases, hut my family and I are 
equally anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law 
before their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Thu 

Sincerely, r-
~UL 

J 

cc: FVPP A, 7813 Marthas Lane, Falls Church, V A 22043 
"For Information and Follow-up" 

I - ... 
~ Jv' Ir.d o:i- ~, r+ cic3~ IId.~ . .bel}*<; .IUi.' a:.- l( 



/t1 .e£-tJ~ ~)'4./ 
INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC) 

&;-.,L Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, nangkok 

Case Number: JV ~1,7q"'7·;:" /H 'l,U- ':.;[-Lr , Date: 

. The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case. 
This case was interviewed and denied by a US 1mmigrnticn and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based 
on the evidence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US inlmigration 
law provides that· any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are 
presented in support of the original refugee claim. We have reviewed our records based on the information 
contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration 
of the case. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further information. When submitting 
additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL 
DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by ODP; repeated 

. submission of the same documents will delay the processing of your case. Pkase note that it is unlike!): 
reconsideration will be given to derivative applicants once the principal applicant has departed Vietnam. 

o The principal applicant has failed to submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he spent at 

least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further 
consideration may be given upon receipt of: 

. re-education release certificates 
_ MOl verification bf time spent in re-education 

restoration of civil rights documents 

_ evidence of pre-l975 activities 
_ old photographs 

letters of explanation 

o Based on the information presented at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet 
the defmition of a refugee as defined in Section 10 1 (a)( 42) of the Immigration and NatronriJity Act 
(INA), ODP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction 'of the 
interviewing officer that they have been subject to persecution in Vietnam as a iCSult 'of their 
association with the US prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been determi!led 
not credible and therefore not considered. FUl1her consideration may be given if additional new 
evidence or facts are presented in support of the original refugee claim. 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the family relationships between the 
applicants on this case have not bee~ established. FU11her consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
birth certificates or certified birth extracts; man-iage certificates or extracts; old family registers; school 
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs . 

• The applican~ on this case are married and/or over the age of twenty-one and are therefore not eligible 
to accompany their parents to the US as refugees. Once their parents amve in the US and become 
lav .. ful permanent residents, they may file immigrant visa petitions (Form 1-130) on behalf of their 
unmanied children in Vietnam; once they become US citizens, they may file immigrant vis~ petitions 
for their married children (and their families). 

o Based on the evidenc'e and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibility 
requirements. Further consideration of this ca'ie is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the possibility of filirig immigrant visa 
petitions (Form 1-130) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behalf of the applicants. 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identilY of the applic~nts on this 
case have not been established. Further consideration may be giv~n upon receipt of: photocopies of old 
identification cards~ birth certificates or ce11ified bilth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old 
family registers; school records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs; letters of 
explanation. 

o Other: ----------------------------------------------------------------------

ODP-64 (Refugee Mail Response Form. 2196) 



!~g;;i1dMl:i.;.;,~·" . ·INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC l\HGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC) 
&;;-.b : Joint Vohmt:ll-y Agcncy for tIle US Or'ded), DC[?:lriUl"C,rrogcllll, American Emuassy, 13angh:ok 

Case Number: tv .171753// J"P - 3 ''r Date: 0 G :,! G V 1996 

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP casco 
Tlus case was intervicwed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS)'officcr based 
on the evidence and tcstimony presen' ~d. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigration 
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or fact~ are 
presented in support of the original refugee claim. We have reviewed our records based on the infonnatiQn 
contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration 
of the case. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further infomlation. When submitting 
additio~al documents to ODP, pleasc submit photocopies; DO NOT SUB1vJlT THE ORlGINAL 
DocinvrnNTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously' seen by ODP; repeated 
submission of the same documents \vill delay the processing of your case. Please note that it is unlikely 
reconsideration.will be given to derivative applicants once the principal appiic.ant has departed .vietnam. 

o The principal' applicant has failed to submit sufficient, credible evidenc,e to establish that he spent at 
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further 
consideration may be given upon receipt of: 

re-education release certificates 
MOI verification of time spent in re:"education - ' 

restoration of civil rights documents 

evidence of pre-197 5 activities 
old photographs 
letters of explanation 

o Based on the infonnation presented at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet 
the defirution of a refugee as defined in Section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act_ 
(INA). ODP policy indicates that refugee applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the' 
ir.~erviewing officer that they have been subject to persecution in" Vietnam as a result of their 
association wIth the US prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been detemlined 
not credible and therefxc not considered. Further consideration may be given if additional new 
evidence or facts are presented in support of the original r~fugee claim. ' 

0, Based on the documents ~nd testimony presented at interview, the family relationships between the 
applicants on this case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
birth certificates or certifi~d birth extracts; marriage certificates or exiracts; old family registers; school 
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs. 

~ The applicants on this ca'se are married and/or over the age of twenty-one and are therefore n~t eligible 
, to accompany their parents 'to the US as.refugees. Once their parents arrive in the US and become 

lawful penn anent residents, they may file immigrant visa petitions (Form I-130) on behalf of their 
unmarried children in Vietnam; once they become US citizens, they may file irrmugr<lnt visa petitions 
for their married children (and their families): . -, . 

o Based on the evidence anc! te~timony presented, ,the applicants do not meet current .ODP eligibility 
requirements: Further consideration of this case is unlikeiy. Relatives'in the US may consult their local 
Irnnugration and Naturalization Service (mS) office about the possibility of filing immigrant visa 
petitions (Fonn 1-130) or a refugee petition (Fonn'I-730) on behalf of the applicants. 

\ 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this 
case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old 
identification cards; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; ~arriage certificates or extracts; old 
family, registers; school records; hospital records 'or maternity receipts; old photographs; letters of 
explanation. 

o The referenced case was represented to a US consular/immigration officer and: 
o the original denial was upheld. 
o the case is still under consideration. You will receive a written response once the results of 

the review are complete. 

ODP..{;,1 (Refugee Mail Response Form, 2196) 
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INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MICHATION COMMISSION (ICMC) 

Joint Voluntary AgencvJor the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok 

Ha sd s6: 

Chudng Tnnh Ra Di 'C6 'Tr~t Ttf Hoa Ky da nh~n dliqc Unf hoi ella OnglDa v~ trudng hqp neu tren. Trudllg 
hqp nay da dtiqc phong va'a va bi vien chuc sa Di Tru va Nh~p Tjch Boa Ky tll ch6i dl/a vao cac chung III da 
trlnh.' }ChOng c6 ,vi~c khiifu n<;li d6i vai quyift djnh ltt ch6i n5y. Tuy nhien, lu~t di tru Hoa Ky cho pMp dudng 
ddn dliqc yeu c5u md lq.,i h5 sd nifu c6 them nht1ng chung ttt mai d~ h6 trq cho ddn xin ban ~llu thea di~n tj 
n<:,ln. ChUng t6i da tal x~t h5 sd cua CnglBa dtfa tren nllung chi tiet trong tJ,U hoi cua Cng/I3a. Tuy nhien, 

chUng t6i kh6ng th5'y c6 du bang chung d~ bao dam la trtfdng hqp nlly duqc till cuu xet. Xin Ong/I3a xem 

nhun·g a dudi day d~ biet them chi liift. Khi n¢p b5 tuc dc gid'y td den ODP, xin' 119P cac bin sao, dttng nQp 
cac bcin chi'nh. Xin ~hd la nht1ng ngudi >:in di theo chic chin se khong duqc tai cuu xet nifu dudng ddn 

chfnh da rdi Vi~t Narn. 

o Dudng ddn cmnh kh6ng mnh duqc cac bIi.ng cd d5y du va dang lin chung minh la minh da bi giam git1 
t~i tr~i cai t<}o It nha't 13. 3 n~,rn Vi c6 lien h~ vai Hoa Ky wac nam 1975,: H5 sd se duqc cuu xet tiifp k.hi 
nao nh~ duqc: ' 

, 
enc gid' y ra tr<]l _ bang chung cua vi~c lam Wdc 75 

_ gia'y x~c nh~ thdi gian bj giam git1 t~ tr~i c~i t<fo do B9 N9i VI:} dp 

_ gia' Y pht,lc h5i q uy'en. cong diin 

d.c mnh anh cu 

_ c~c thu giai thIch. 

o Qua cac chi liift trlnh luc phOllg va'n, dUdng ddn khong chung minh duqc h9 h9i du lieu chu5n q n;,p1 
tJl~O dinh nghTa cua Do;,p1 101 (a) (42)'cua Lu~t Di Tru va Nh~p Tich (LDTN11. Chanh sa.ch cua ODP a"n 
d!nh Ia cac dudng ddn di~n q n~n ph<ii chu'ng minh duqc vdi vien chuc phong vin la h9 dll bi b8:t bd ~a 
ngu'qc d5i t~ Vi~t Nam vi dii lie~ quan vdi Haa Ky tru'dc niim 1975. Trong v3i tru'dng hQP, cac b5.ng 
chung mnh bay c6 th~ b! xem nhu 13. khong dang tin c~y va do d6 khong duqc xem xet. H5 sd c6 th~ 
duqc cuu xet litp ne'u d~dng ddn mnh them nht1ng b5.ng chung ha~c sl/ ki~n mdi d~ h~u thuin cho yeu 
cllu ban d'au xin duqc xet thea di~n q n<p1. 

o - Cae Cht1I'ig ttt va bfug co trlnh Juc phong v~n kh6ng cho thay c6 moi }jenh~ giadinh'git1a 'cac dudng d-dn 

ti'ong h6 sd n5.y. H5 sd c6 th~ duqc cuu xet them khi nh~ dt.fqc giay khai sinh ho~c trich h."lc khai sinh, 
giay hon thu ho~c tri'ch It,lc han thu, cac s6 h9 khftu cu, hqc b~, gia'y chung do b~nh vi~n dp, cae mnh 
.mh cu. 

,.' 

~ . Cae diidng ddn trong h5 sd nlly da l~p gia dinh ho~c da tren 21 l'-;l5i nen k.ho~g h9i du di"eu k.i~n duqc vao 
Hoa KY cimg vdi cha m~ theo dj~n q n;,p1. Sau k.hi difn Hoa Ky va da trd thanh thudng trU. nhan hQp 
phap,'cha m~ c6 th~ xin tN thtic di dan (M§:u 1-130) cho cac can con dQc than t~i Vi~t Nam. Sau khl da 
nh~p qch Hoa Ky, cha m~ c6 th~ xin thi thl/c di dan cha cae con da l~p gia dlnh (va con cai cua' nhling-. , . 
ngudi con nlly). . 

o Nhung bfug cd va chung ttl dff mnh cho tha'y cac dudng ddn khong h9i du cac lieu chuin hi~'n ilidi cua 

ODP. ]:I5 sd nlly khong duqc cuu xet them nua. Cac than nhan a Hoa Ky c6 th~ h9i Y vdi van phong Di 
Tru vk Nh~p Tich l<}i dia phudng d~ xem c6 kha nang xin tN thtic di da.n (M§:uI-130) ha~c ddn xin thea 
di~n ti n;,p1 cho nhling ngu'di',nlly. 

o Nht1ng chung ttt va b~ng cd mnh luc phong vin khong xac nh~n du~c ly lich cua cac dUd~g ddn. H5 s~ 
c6 th~ liifp tt,lc duqc cuu xct k.h.i nh~n duqc ban sao cua the can cuac cu"gia'y khai sinh' ha~c tri'ch It,lc 
khai sinh c6 th! thl/c, giay han thli ho~c trich JI:}C hon thu, s5 h9 kh5u cu, h9c b~, gia'y chung nh~n do 
b~nh vi~n dp hoijc gia'y chung sinh, cac mnh cinh eu, cac U,U gi.i.i Weh. 

o H6 sd neu °tren da duqc mnh cho vien chuc Hinh sl//di trU va nh~p qch va 
o Quye'l dinh ltt ch6i ban d5u dUQc git1 nguyen. 

o H6 ,so h.i~n dang duqc cuu xet. Ong/Ba Sf! duqc thong baa b~ng van ban saukhi e6 kift qua cuu 
xet. . 

o Cae 19 do khac: --------------------------------



The American Embassy 
The Orderly Departure Program 
127 Panj Abham Building 
9th floor Sathorn Tai Road 

Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

To: The American Embassy in Bangkok, Thailand. 

Dao TucThe 

Tacoma, WA 98465 
Telephone: 

3!is 
Ii. 22.3 I.6S I 

Date: April 14th, 1997 

I am Dao Tuc T. I was born on September 14th, 1934 in Quangnam Province, Vietnam. I 
came to live in the United States on March 5th, 1996 as a political refugee under 
Humanitarian Organization program (HO). 
In thp;gpsirpn? i' ; 2 b Saigon, the United States delegate did not 
admit two of my children: Dao Thi Hien Linh, date of birth January 15th, 1970 and Dao 
The Hai, date of birth March 10th, 1974 to the United States because the delegate 
suspended that my children's~ 
This denial is completely unjust ~ separated. 
After I came to the United States, I appealed many times with the American Embassy in 
Thailand for reconsideration my children's case but your answers made me very 
disappointed. 
Now one more time, I beg you can reserve a little time to reopen my children's document 
and reconsider their case so that my children can come to live in the United States, and for 
the rest of my life I can have a chance to see the reunion of my family. 
I verify that I ready submit all necessary document to prove the truth. I even accept blood 
test to prove the relationship between the children and their father. 
I wait for your respond. Thank you very much. 

Ba:..~ClO /~C;~.: gc: X~ ~t: z;-~ I f-4,'~ct::c I", ~ ~'~w' 

., ;;{; , n.t:.3- &....- 4 '" 



THE IMi\UGRA TION AND N \ TURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

I ? 

DearlKinh goi---------:--r--r---:---­
(OOP appIicantmn ngiiSi ath., ad,,) 

rv# _______ , ______ _ 

1)0 We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement adnussion to the United 
States. 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section lOl(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended 
Refugee Status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well­
founded fear of persecution on account of race. religion. nationality. membership in a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally. all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United Slates under other sections ofJaw. 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time. you were given the opportunity to present evidence. documentation, and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

1)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former rc-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse. by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently reSiding in the United States. who is willing to pay transportation 
costs. and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

3b)0 Fonner US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public. interest parole oruy if they have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

Unmarried children of fonner US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed LO accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one. 

.J. S. "< IE R. 'I: E'i . , I 
~ ~ , t ~ 1 ~ ': . /1 
... j ., 

! 

, Officer of lhe pS imrnigralion and NaiuraliZaiion Service 
, Yilt;' chJc Sri Di Tnt Nhiip Cu' Va'N~ T.it:h 1100 Ky' 

1'( . '''at '. : 
• n} ~ '."': ,"I,' .. 1 j ____ ._ v .. le~_. ___ _ 

INS-! 
SRVCapy RefugeelPlP denial (121')2) 



so Di TRU NHAP cel VA NHAP TicH HOA KY 

1) ChUng loi rat tiee chUng toi khong thi'cMp thll~n don xin t! nq.n uli djnh cli tqi Boa Kyala OngIBa 
dudc. , 

f)e'dtlqc ttil dinh crllC}i Boa Ky nhtl ~t lI~tibi 'i lIC}n, ngUlJi n9P dOn phdi h9i au iJinh nghia do lu4t phtip~ . 
qui dfnh,vi'ngt1lJ! t~ P'l!'I co trong dieu kllOan /O/(a)(42) coo DC}O Luf!.t Di Tr~ Nh9P Cli va N~ Tifh da 
dt1t}c bO sung sUa doi. 

Dien Ii nan chi' co tM dllOc chap thw1n mFu ngllbi nop dOn dt/a ra nhrbzg lai khai bi ngr.U:k dat aang tin 
cay, hOOd nhung Lo so bi ~grMc dai thay ro. vi'li tfu chtlng toc, Ion gioo. quO<: tich: hOi ~ie;, cwi nhtlng 
nhom hbi hop dac bilt. hOac phdt bMu y kien clli;zll trio The~ Vtlo do: nh(inglllgiiJi nop ddn xin Ii nan d) 
Boa Ky phiu. cllflng minll kilong b~ lOf!.i ra khoi s:t Tlh~p cll Hoa Ky do nhring dUu lu4t'khtic naa.· . 

Trong kh! dti~ phdng V{i~ Ml vie~ Ch!~C s§ I?i Tru NIJ¢~ C~ Va NIr~p T!~h (~NS). nhri!!g !Ji ,khai v..es::, 
ngrloc dei; va stllo so bi ngdoc aai IhflY ro au dtltJc duyet xet lai. Ngay IllC dO. OnglBa da co co hoi iii 
i1I.Itf 'bang chdn'g. t~i ·li~~. va nhting chi tiii gop 1l1z'qt qua 16' ch(jf,g ~e~hang stJ ki¢n, hOiJc hoan c&rh a;~ 
bO tuc them cho 16i kllai bi ngaoc alii hoac stllo so bi ngtiOc dlii thay roo 

• t • .,. 

Sau khi aJ duyet :xet can than sl;J tU'dng trilth vi nlling su ki{Jn vd hodll cMh xung quanh. chUng t8i aa 
quye"i ainh rcmg dnglBa kll£1ng hoi au tieu chull;1 ti nan.' . 

• j • • 

2) OnglBa au lieu clluillz theo dir-" TCfm Dung vi Cong feli (PIP) (coi thd di~h kim). 

3) ChUng 10' khong thi ~/uip thuQII ddn xin tat dinh cu"vao Hoa Ky'theo dien Tam Dung vtc8ng I~h (PIP) 
bbi vi OnglBa khong lu)i dll tie"u chua,; aa dUbc chidan sau day: o· • 

• 0· 

·l· 
3il) 

3b) 

3c) 

, . 
Con trai va COli gai da co gia di~h (cuo c!iu cal uJO viln da~ dupc chap thu#n La nguhi ti nqn) phai 
co don xin da dapc clUljJ thuO"l do an/i em hoac lM'1I IIhan goo. hien dang cd ngu tai Boa Kj nop 
boo lanh cho 119 hay cho vo/chollg Ill? va tlulfl IIluin eung u"lIg thufz~ tra tien di chuyin' va chdlzg '10~, 
rang ho co kha liang tal chinh decdp du'Ong cho ng,ioi tam dung'ae'bao dtiin ngtiDi nay khong trlJ 

'\ ., "'" 'I ,."..... • I 

thanh gan/i nang cua xa hm. 
o • 

OJ'! nhfm vien eu~ chin~ pill: Hoa Ky hOClc c~c haflg til' khong du tieu chua;, i'i~h tr9'lg tj nf!.ll co 
the dtJOc col nhu la ngUbi tam dung v(cong leh neil ho co allh em hoac than nhan gtiii hiln dang cu' 
IIgu tal Boa Ky ung tlluan' tra lien di elluye,i va chllng to'rang ho 'cd kha' nang tai chinh de cap 
d/.((ing cho ngubi tt:ml du,;g de 'baD darn IIgubi nay klumg trd'tll(inh gcinh liang cti'a xa hqi. 

- ~ 1" / 

Nhdng nglioi con aoe tluin eua cuufllulll vieTl cua cllinh phu Hoa Ky hoac cae hang tu' ali dubc ehlip 
thu~ la~ ngabi tam'du.lIg vi'cong'ieh, c/ii'duoc phlp di theo clla me tal Hoa Ky neu nhtiiig ngu'bi COli 
naY'duoi 21 tu.b;: . . 

Please see the reverse for an English translation 
(XiII col b(lfl ~ic" tif'ltg AII/i d'mat sau) 



Name: l)AO rue Th e. 
• I 

Address: ____ ~~ ____ ~ ______________ ___ 

IaLe/11A::L W A af' -46' S-
i ) -:.t.. 

Telephone :--.. --,.-7--.-.. - .. -.-.---------

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

RE/: ______________ __ 

IV/: 37 c;} L'f:3 

HOI: d.-21f I 9£ /J 
7 

04.- f OPf1 "i-~lfW:Og-~-q~ 

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughter, children), 

d- j)O&+!J~" J)Ao THI if/EN Li/UtI, Dog IS - 01- if/TO 
-z--S'o~ ; DAo THEdAi. /)cfJ,: do - 03 ., ig74 

(Addll.?!4 1m lftdJVhn< ) 4¥<£P: tiL. 14 If. 20 . r~ fa; diJ, 7f. flO:' C£-'/4..& 
I believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility 

guidelines of the orderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by 
the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which 
restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of 
the former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case 
numbers provided above and confirm for me that the sones) or 
daughters(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group that 
ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of 
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the 
date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will help me 
ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my 
family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of our 
children be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility 
expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this 
matter. 

cc: FVPPA, VA 22043 
"For Information and Follow-up" 
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/0. fVPPA) 
fALLs CifUR.Crl, VA 22043 

~ foR. rrfRmcihCJI1 au,e.l foLlow - uf J, 
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fVPPA) fa ~ Ckarch} VA 22043 
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